IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000245253 License To LPD K31PR-D 182595 31 TYLER, TX Gray Television 05/24/2024 Accepted
Cover Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:
0000245209 License To FX K276EH 149173 103.1 MANKATO, MN  SUBARCTIC MEDIA, 05/23/2024  Accepted
Cover LLC For Filing
From: To:
0000245261 License To LPT K42DZ-D 19409 Main 638.0 BATTLE LANDER COUNTY 05/24/2024  Accepted
Cover MOUNTAIN, GENERAL For Filing
NV IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT #1
From: To:
BTCH- Transfer of FM KHNK 22255 Main 95.9 COLUMBIA BEE 05/24/2024 Accepted
20201117AAJ  Control FALLS, MT BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
From: MARY L. BEE, PERSONAL To: MARY L. BEE, SPECIAL TRUSTEE OF FAMILY TRUSTS

REPRESENTATIVE, ESTATE OF BENNY BEE SR

0000245328 License To FM WTPM 13952 Main 92.9 AGUADILLA, CORP. OF THE 05/28/2024  Accepted
Cover PR SEVENTH DAY For Filing
ADVENTISTS OF
WEST PR
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000245114

0000237978

0000245302

0000245241

0000245219

0000245233

REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

Transfer of
Control

Service

DCA

FM

FM

Call Sign

KLDF-CD

KIXK

WWJD

From: ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE

Minor
Modification

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

FX

AM

FM

K266BG

WSOK

KIKX

Facility 1D

41126

769057

56225

93289

50406

28217

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To: Alice Lloyd College (New Board)

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

488.0

90.9

91.7

1011

1230.0

104.7

City, State

LOMPOC, CA

Caliente, NV

PIPPA
PASSES, KY

EDMOND, OK

SAVANNAH,
GA

KETCHUM, ID

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

Community Service
Broadcasting
Foundation, Inc.

ALICE LLOYD
COLLEGE

CSN INTERNATIONAL

IHM LICENSES, LLC

lliad Media Group
Holdings Inc.

Status Date  Status
05/21/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/24/2024 Received
05/24/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/24/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/23/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/23/2024  Accepted
For Filing

Page 2 of 8



AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000245250 Displacement LPD KNLD-LD 67939 Main 24 NEW WORD OF GOD 05/24/2024  Accepted
ORLEANS, LA FELLOWSHIP, INC For Filing

From: To:

0000245298 License To FX K206CS 121807 89.1 EL PASO, TX YOUR CHRISTIAN 05/24/2024  Accepted
Cover COMPANION For Filing

NETWORK, INC.

From: To:

0000245327 Assignment FM 768270 Main 88.1 Dewey- ONDAS DE VIDA, 05/28/2024  Accepted
of Humboldt, AZ INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: ONDAS DE VIDA, INC. To: Advance Ministries, Inc.

0000245326 Assignment FX K254CB 156429 98.7 PRESCOTT, ADVANCE 05/28/2024  Accepted
of AZ MINISTRIES, INC D/B For Filing
Authorization /A NEW LIFE

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

From: ADVANCE MINISTRIES, INC D/B/A NEW To: Ondas de Vida, Inc.
LIFE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

0000245323 Call Sign FL NEW 788105 Main 96.7 ROCKPORT, The Refuge of 05/28/2024  Accepted
Request IN Rockport For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
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\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000245203

0000245322

0000245194

0000245199

0000245197

0000245321

REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

Service

AM

FL

FM

FX

AM

FL

Call Sign

KDSK

NEW

WVNA-

FM

W274A0

KOBO

NEW

Facility 1D

59687

788378

60610

143052

17408

788580

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

1240.0

92.1

105.5

102.7

1450.0

107.7

City, State
LOS

RANCHOS DE
ALBUQ, NM

OWENSBORO
, KY

MUSCLE
SHOALS, AL

CARBONDALE
, PA

YUBA CITY,
CA

DALE, IN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KD RADIO, INC.

One Faith Fellowship

SINGING RIVER
MEDIA GROUP, LLC

Times Shamrock
Media, L.P.

Punjabi American
Media, LLC

Christ Community
Church of Dale

Status Date

05/23/2024

05/28/2024

05/22/2024

05/23/2024

05/22/2024

05/28/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000245319

0000245213

0000245192

0000245240

0000245246

REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
License To
Cover

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

FL

DTX

FM

FX

LPD

Call Sign

NEW

WFUT-
DT

NEW

K264AA

W25FX-

Facility 1D

784064

60555

762459

65756

186770

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

95.7

542.0

93.5

100.7

25

City, State

PORT
CHARLOTTE,
FL

NEWARK, NJ

CARRIZO
SPRINGS, TX

SALEM, OR

SUTTON, WV

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

PORT CHARLOTTE
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION

UNIVISION NEW
YORK LLC

Xavier Entertainment,
LLC

WILLAMETTE
INFORMATION,
NEWS, AND
ENTERTAINMENT
SERVICE

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

05/28/2024

05/23/2024

05/22/2024

05/24/2024

05/24/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 5 of 8



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000245244

0000245296

0000245229

0000245232

0000245216

0000232976

REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Service

Call Sign

From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC

Assignment
of
Authorization

LPD

K27LD-D

From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC

Minor
Modification

From:
Construction
Permit
From:

Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

LPD

DTX

FM

DTX

FL

K21NU-D

KSNV

KIRQ

WXTV-

DT

NEW

Facility 1D

185947

130199

10179

166021

74215

788398

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

27

21

518.0

106.7

626.0

97.7

City, State

SALIX, 1A

GENEVA, MN

LAS VEGAS,
NV

HAILEY, ID

PATERSON,
NJ

Arivaca, AZ

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

KUPN LICENSEE,
LLC

lliad Media Group
Holdings Inc.

WXTV LICENSE
PARTNERSHIP, G.P.

Friends of the Arivaca
Schoolhouse and
Historic Townsite

Status Date

05/24/2024

05/24/2024

05/23/2024

05/23/2024

05/23/2024

05/28/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000245268 Minor FX K223CT 147322 92.5 SAN ANTONIO  SIGA 05/24/2024  Accepted
Modification , TX BROADCASTING For Filing

CORPORATION

From: To:

0000245320 Minor FX W245DS 142796 Main 96.9 Franklin, NC Tugart Properties, LLC ~ 05/28/2024  Accepted
Modification For Filing
From: To:

0000245208 License To FX K254DT 203044 98.7 MANKATO, MN  SUBARCTIC MEDIA, 05/23/2024  Accepted
Cover LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000245245 Assignment LPD W34FX- 186371 Main 34 MONTROSE, Lowcountry 34 Media, 05/24/2024  Accepted
of D GA LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC To:

0000245297 Minor LPD K35MM- 167526 Main 35 MINOT, ND EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/24/2024  Accepted
Modification D INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000245234 License To DTV KEPR-TV 56029 Main 494.0 PASCO, WA Sinclair Yakima 05/23/2024 Accepted
Cover Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000245247 Assignment LPD W25FR- 186778 Main 25 CLARKSBURG  Lowcountry 34 Media, 05/24/2024  Accepted
of D , WV LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC To:

0000245324 Call Sign FL NEW 788102 Main 100.3 ESSEX Essex Catholic 05/28/2024  Accepted
Request JUNCTION, VT  Community Radio Inc For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000245274 Modification DTV WPDE- 17012 Main 548.0 FLORENCE, WPDE Licensee, LLC 05/24/2024  Accepted
to License TV SC For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000245218 Transfer of AM KzIz 35550 Main 1560.0 PACIFIC, WA AKAL MEDIA, INC. 05/23/2024  Accepted
Control For Filing
From: CHARANJIT BATTH To: Rupinder Kaur
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