

REPORT NO. PN-1-240529-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245253	License To Cover	LPD	K31PR-D	182595		31	TYLER, TX	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245209	License To Cover	FX	K276EH	149173		103.1	MANKATO, MN	SUBARCTIC MEDIA, LLC	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245261	License To Cover	LPT	K42DZ-D	19409	Main	638.0	BATTLE MOUNTAIN, NV	LANDER COUNTY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #1	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
BTCH- 20201117AAJ	Transfer of Control	FM	KHNK	22255	Main	95.9	COLUMBIA FALLS, MT	BEE BROADCASTING, INC.	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: MARY REPRESENTA	•		INY BEE SR	To: MARY L. BEE, SPECIAL TRUSTEE OF FAMILY TRUSTS					
0000245328	License To Cover	FM	WTPM	13952	Main	92.9	AGUADILLA, PR	CORP. OF THE SEVENTH DAY ADVENTISTS OF	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
								WEST PR		



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245114	License To Cover	DCA	KLDF-CD	41126	Main	488.0	LOMPOC, CA	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	05/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237978	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KIXK	769057	Main	90.9	Caliente, NV	Community Service Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.	05/24/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000245302	Transfer of Control	FM	WWJD	56225	Main	91.7	PIPPA PASSES, KY	ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: ALICE I	LOYD COL	LEGE		To: Alice Lloyd					
0000245241	Minor Modification	FX	K266BG	93289	Main	101.1	EDMOND, OK	CSN INTERNATIONAL	_ 05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245219	Minor Modification	AM	WSOK	50406	To:	1230.0	SAVANNAH, GA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
0000245219	Minor	AM	WSOK	50406		1230.0		IHM LICENSES, LLC	05/23/2024	
0000245219	Minor Modification	AM FM	WSOK	50406 28217	Main	1230.0		IHM LICENSES, LLC Iliad Media Group Holdings Inc.	05/23/2024	



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245250	Displacement	LPD	KNLD-LD	67939	Main	24	NEW ORLEANS, LA	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245298	License To Cover	FX	K206CS	121807		89.1	EL PASO, TX	YOUR CHRISTIAN COMPANION NETWORK, INC.	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245327	Assignment of Authorization	FM		768270	Main	88.1	Dewey- Humboldt, AZ	ONDAS DE VIDA, INC.	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: ONDAS	DE VIDA, I	INC.		To: Advance M	linistries, Inc.				
0000245326	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K254CB	156429		98.7	PRESCOTT, AZ	ADVANCE MINISTRIES, INC D/B /A NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: ADVAN			B/A NEW	To: Ondas de Vida, Inc.					
0000245323	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788105	Main	96.7	ROCKPORT, IN	The Refuge of Rockport	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245203	Minor Modification	AM	KDSK	59687	Main	1240.0	LOS RANCHOS DE ALBUQ, NM	KD RADIO, INC.	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245322	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788378	Main	92.1	OWENSBORO , KY	One Faith Fellowship	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245194	License To Cover	FM	WVNA- FM	60610	Main	105.5	MUSCLE SHOALS, AL	SINGING RIVER MEDIA GROUP, LLC	05/22/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245199	License To Cover	FX	W274AO	143052	Main	102.7	CARBONDALE , PA	Times Shamrock Media, L.P.	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245197	Minor Modification	AM	ково	17408	Main	1450.0	YUBA CITY, CA	Punjabi American Media, LLC	05/22/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245321	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788580	Main	107.7	DALE, IN	Christ Community Church of Dale	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000245319	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	784064	Main	95.7	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL	PORT CHARLOTTE EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245213	License To Cover	DTX	WFUT- DT	60555	Main	542.0	NEWARK, NJ	UNIVISION NEW YORK LLC	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245192	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM	NEW	762459	Main	93.5	CARRIZO SPRINGS, TX	Xavier Entertainment, LLC	05/22/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245240	Minor Modification	FX	K264AA	65756	Main	100.7	SALEM, OR	WILLAMETTE INFORMATION, NEWS, AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICE	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245246	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	W25FX- D	186770	Main	25	SUTTON, WV	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Lowcou	ntry 34 Med	dia, LLC		То:					
0000245244	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K27LD-D	185947	Main	27	SALIX, IA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Lowcou	ntry 34 Med	dia, LLC		То:					
0000245296	Minor Modification	LPD	K21NU-D	130199	Main	21	GENEVA, MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245229	Construction Permit	DTX	KSNV	10179	Main	518.0	LAS VEGAS, NV	KUPN LICENSEE, LLC	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245232	Minor Modification	FM	KIRQ	166021	Main	106.7	HAILEY, ID	Iliad Media Group Holdings Inc.	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245216	License To Cover	DTX	WXTV- DT	74215	Main	626.0	PATERSON, NJ	WXTV LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, G.P.	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232976	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788398		97.7	Arivaca, AZ	Friends of the Arivaca Schoolhouse and Historic Townsite	05/28/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245268	Minor Modification	FX	K223CT	147322		92.5	SAN ANTONIO , TX	SIGA BROADCASTING CORPORATION	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245320	Minor Modification	FX	W245DS	142796	Main	96.9	Franklin, NC	Tugart Properties, LLC	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245208	License To Cover	FX	K254DT	203044		98.7	MANKATO, MN	SUBARCTIC MEDIA, LLC	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245245	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	W34FX- D	186371	Main	34	MONTROSE, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Lowcou	ntry 34 Med	lia, LLC		То:					
0000245297	Minor Modification	LPD	K35MM- D	167526	Main	35	MINOT, ND	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245234	License To Cover	DTV	KEPR-TV	56029	Main	494.0	PASCO, WA	Sinclair Yakima Licensee, LLC	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000245247	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	W25FR- D	186778	Main	25	CLARKSBURG , WV	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC				То:					
0000245324	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788102	Main	100.3	ESSEX JUNCTION, VT	Essex Catholic Community Radio Inc	05/28/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245274	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WPDE- TV	17012	Main	548.0	FLORENCE, SC	WPDE Licensee, LLC	05/24/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000245218	Transfer of Control	AM	KZIZ	35550	Main	1560.0	PACIFIC, WA	AKAL MEDIA, INC.	05/23/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: CHARA	NJIT BATT	Ή		To: Rupinder k	Kaur				